
- tuesday, august 23rd at 10:30am -
Turner County Land

“We Sell The Earth And Everything On It!”
800.251.3111 | Marion, SD | WiemanAuction.com

Wieman Land & Auction Inc., 44628 SD HWY 44, Marion SD 57043

Marquardt
OWN E RS

Ralph & Lucille

Marquardt
OWN E RS

Ralph & Lucille

Oleson-Hansen
V i r g i n i a

E s tat e

Marquardt
OWN E RS

Ralph & Lucille

230.93 acres230.93 acres



230.93 ACRES OF TURNER COUNTY LAND 
AT AUCTION 

To settle the Virginia Oleson - Hanson Estate, we will offer the following land at public auction located at the 
Wieman Auction Facility at Marion, SD on: 

TUESDAY AUGUST 23RD       10:30 AM 

TRACT 1: 110.93 Acres – Daneville Township 
Property Location: From Viborg, SD go 4 mile south on SD 19 and 1 mile east on SD 19A.  
Property is located on the north side of the road. 
LEGAL: W2 SW4 & NE4 SW4 except Hansen Tract 1 in W2 SW4 all in 24-96-53, Turner County, SD. 

- The FSA shows 110.37 acres tillable with a powerful soil rating of 80.8.
- If you are looking for an all tillable and choice piece of land – This is the one!
- 2021 RE taxes payable in 2022 are $2,584.34
- Property in the Viborg Hurley School District 60-6

TRACT 2: 120 Acres - Daneville Township 
Property Location: From the 4 way stop in Viborg, SD go 3 miles west on 291st St. and 1 ½ miles south on 
453rd Ave.  Property is located on the west side of the road. 
LEGAL: E2 SE4 & SW4 SE4 in 7-96-53, Turner County, SD. 

- The FSA shows 93.18 acres tillable with a soil rating of 73.7 and the balance of the land in pasture,
trees, native grassland, & roadways.

- 2021 RE taxes payable in 2022 are $2,306.28
- Property in the Viborg Hurley School District 60-6

TERMS:   Cash Sale with a 10% non-refundable down payment on sale day and the balance on or before 
December 9, 2022.  A personal representatives deed will be provided. Title insurance will be utilized with the 
cost of Owner’s Policy split 50/50 between buyer and seller. Buyer will receive landlord’s possession at closing.  
Sold subject to the 2022 lease that expires on 2/28/2023.  Seller will credit the buyer for the 2022 RE taxes due 
in 2023 at closing.  Buyer responsible for all 2023 taxes due in 2024. Closing to be held at Gary Ward Law Office 
with closing fee split 50/50 between the buyer and seller.  Sold subject to confirmation of the personal 
representative and any easement of record.  Wieman Land & Auction Co., Inc. is representing the seller in this 
transaction.   

For an information packet, go to www.wiemanauction.com or call Wieman Land & Auction at 800-251-3111 if 
you would like us to mail you a color brochure. We invite you to check out these parcels at your convenience. 
NOTE: Auction will be held at the Wieman Auction Facility near Marion, SD.  Come prepared to buy! 

VIRGINIA OLESON-HANSEN ESTATE – OWNER 
Candace Paulsen-Pitz – Personal Representative 

Wieman Land & Auction Co., Inc. Gary Ward  
Marion SD 800-251-3111  Closing Attorney 
Auctioneers/RE Brokers Viborg, SD 605-326-5282 
www.wiemanauction.com  



















Tract 1
• 110.93 acres

• 110.37 tillable acres

• 80.8 soil rating

• All tillable & powerful land

Tract 2
• 120 acres

• 93.18 tillable acres

• 73.7 soil rating

• Balance in pasture & grassland



“We Sell The Earth And Everything On It!”
800.251.3111 | Marion, SD | WiemanAuction.com

Wieman Land & Auction Inc., 44628 SD HWY 44, Marion SD 57043

TERMS: Cash Sale with a 10% non-refundable down payment on sale day 
and the balance on or before December 9, 2022. A personal representatives 

deed will be provided. Title insurance will be utilized with the cost of 
Owner’s Policy split 50/50 between buyer and seller. Buyer will receive 
landlord’s possession at closing. Sold subject to the 2022 lease that 

expires on 2/28/2023. Seller will credit the buyer for the 2022 RE taxes 
due in 2023 at closing. Buyer responsible for all 2023 taxes due in 2024. 
Closing to be held at Gary Ward Law Office with closing fee split 50/50 

between the buyer and seller. Sold subject to confirmation of the personal 
representative and any easement of record. Wieman Land & Auction Co., 

Inc. is representing the seller in this transaction. 

Auction will be held at the 
Wieman Auction Facility 

near Marion, SD.

tuesday,  
august 23rd
at 10:30am

230.93 acres
Turner county land

TRACT 1TRACT 1

TRACT 2TRACT 2


